

OD-36

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2024
In TS/43/2016

IN THE GOODS OF : SANTOSH NARAYAN GHOSH (DEC)
-AND
Vs
SIKHA GARAI
-VS-
SIPRA GHOSH & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date : 16th August, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court :- None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List this matter on 23rd August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

mg