

IA No. GA/6/2024
In
TS No. 43 of 2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
SANTOSH NARAYAN GHOSH, DECEASED
AND
SIKHA GARAI
VERSUS
SIPRA GHOSH & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 23rd August, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. K. N. Jana, Adv.
For the petitioner.

Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
For the defendants.

The Court :- This is an application seeking time to disclose, discover and inspection of documents by either of the parties.

Mr. K.N. Jana, learned advocate for the petitioner, submits that by order dated 4th October, 2016 direction was issued for discovery and inspection to be completed within four weeks after puja vacation. However, due to some unavoidable circumstances, the same could not be complied. He seeks for time to cause disclosure, discovery and inspection of documents. He submits for order in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons.

Learned advocate for the defendants concedes to the aforesaid submissions.

In view of the submission advanced on behalf of the petitioner and the averments made in the application, let there be order in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons.

IA No. GA No. 6 of 2024 in TS/43/2016 stands disposed of.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

snn.