

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/43/2016
IN THE GOODS OF :
SANTOSH NARAYAN GHOSH
(DEC)
-AND-
SIKHA GARAI
-VS-
SIPRA GHOSH & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 5th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the defendant prays for time for completion of discovery and inspection of documents. Time is allowed peremptorily.

Let the suit appear in the list on 7th January, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)