

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/43/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :
SANTOSH NARAYAN GHOSH (DEC)
-AND-
SIKHA GARAI
-VS-
SIPRA GHOSH & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 7th January, 2025.

The Court:- Affidavit of documents on behalf of the plaintiff is filed.
Defendant no.1 seeks extension of time in view of illness of the defendant
no.1. Time is allowed peremptorily. Other defendants are not present.
However, for the ends of justice time is extended till 16th January, 2025.

Discovery and inspection shall be complete on or before the returnable
date. In case, discovery and inspection are not done by the defendant in the
meantime, it would be deemed they have nothing to do.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)