

OD 20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/43/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :
SANTOSH NARAYAN GHOSH (DEC)
-AND
SIKHA GARAI
-VS-
SIPRA GHOSH & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 11th April, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for def. no. 2 & 3

The Court:- Witness action is adjourned to 19th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)