

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/43/2016

IN THE GOODS OF :
SANTOSH NARAYAN GHOSH (DEC)
-AND-
SIKHA GARAI
-VS-
SIPRA GHOSH & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 15th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rudradeb Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Jana, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Indranil Nanadi, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- A Report is hereby called for from the Registry as to service of notice to both the attesting witnesses. The matter will appear in the list on 27th January, 2026

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)